

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: CRL.P.No.8650 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.04.2026	<u>NTR, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Ms.Nandita Guha, learned counsel submits that she is entering appearance for respondent No.2 and seeks time to file counter and hearing. Mr.Vivekananda Reddy, learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives notice for respondent No.1. List the matter on 15.06.2026. Meanwhile, personal presence of the petitioner in DVC No.15 of 2021 is dispensed with subject to the conditions that the petitioner's appearance through his counsel in the proceedings and his personal appearance on the direction of the Court. Any lapse would render this order ineffective. <i>CHS</i> <u>NTR,J</u>	

--	--	--	--